• provide close out documents provided by CMAR to the owner 

• conduct a meeting one year after substantial completion with the owner to review performance 
and facility operations 

The proposed lump sum fee for the services outlined above is: 

Renovation: $ 210,000.00 (Two hundred and ten thousand dollars and no cents) and is based on 10.5% 
of the anticipated construction cost of $2,000,000. 

Maintenance: $ 990,000.00 (Nine hundred thousand dollars and no cents) and is based on 5.5% of the 
anticipated maintenance construction cost of $18,000,000.

[...]

Amendment Effective Date. 

6. Section 5.12(a) of the Management Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its 

entirety to read as follows. 

Within thirty (30) days of the Amendment Effective Date, SMG shall provide to 

the Facility the sum of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) for 

Capital Improvements and Capital Equipment purchases relating to the Facility (the 

"Second Capital Contribution"). In addition, in the event that the parties exercise 

their option to renew this Agreement for the term of 2030-2035, then within thirty